
CHC-2017-3967-HCM
(F. & W. Grand Silver Store Building)
Determination Letter Mailing List 
Mailing Date: December 14, 2017

Owner: 537 Broadway Associates LP 
8820 Wilshire Boulevard 
Beverly Hills, CA 90211

Council District 14 
City Hall, Room 465 
Mail Stop: 223

Applicant: Richard Shamoolian 
King’s Arch, Inc.
8820 Wilshire Boulevard 
Beverly Hills, CA 90211

Elizabeth Optholt 
Elizabeth Peterson Group, Inc 
400 South Main Street, #808 
Los Angeles, CA 90013

Representative: Elizabeth Peterson 
Elizabeth Peterson Group, Inc 
400 South Main Street, #808 
Los Angeles, CA 90013

Majib Siddiquee 
4351 W. Pico Blvd.
Los Angeles, CA 90019

Linda Lockwood 
4351 W. Pico Blvd.
Los Angeles, CA 90019

Preparer: Charles J. Fisher 
140 South Avenue 57 
Highland Park, CA 90042

Clare Eberle
Planning Deputy (Council District 14) 
clare.eberle@lacity.org

Lambert Giessinger 
Architect
lambert.giessinger@lacity.org

Ken Bernstein 
Principal Planner 
ken.bernstein@lacity.org

Pascal Challita 
Inspection Bureau Chief 
Dept. of Building and Safety 
pascal.challita@lacity.org

Ifa Kashefi
Permit and Engineering Bureau Chief 
Dept. of Building and Safety 
ifa.kashefi@lacity.org

Betty Dong 
GIS Chief
betty.dong@lacity.org

Rocky Wiles 
City Planner 
rocky.wiles@lacity.org

Etta Armstrong
Commission Executive Assistant 
etta.armstrong@lacity.org
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